

SUPPLEMENT 1 TO SUBCONTRACT – SWOV -CDV-2023-02

SWOV

CDV

1122 02

Subcontract SWOV - CDV

4-4-2024

This Supplementary contract is entered into by and between:

1. Stichting Wetenschappelijk Onderzoek Verkeersveiligheid, registered and established at Henri Faasdreef 312, 2492 JP Den Haag, hereto legally represented by ,, managing director, hereinafter referred to as: SWOV

and

2. Transport Research Centre (CDV), registered and established at Líšeňská 33a, 636 00 Brno, Czech republic hereto legally represented by Ing. Jindřich Frič, Ph.D., MBA, hereinafter referred to as: CDV, hereinafter collectively referred to as: the Parties;

Whereas:

- 1. SWOV has changed its address;
- 2. Parties wish to distribute the estimated expenditure of hours differently as agreed between parties within subcontract SWOV-CDV-2023-02;

In the light of foregoing parties have agreed as follows:

Amendment address SWOV

SWOV has changed its address d.d. 15 September 2023 from Bezuidenhoutseweg 62, 2594 AW, Den Haag to Henri Faasdreef 312, 2492 JP Den Haag.

Amendment Article 4.2.

Parties agreed to divide the agreed budget between the workpackages differently. A budget of 12,000 euro will be shifted from WP 2 to WP 5. The budget for WP 1,2 and 3 will be lowered to 61,000 euro. The budget for WP 5 will be raised to an amount of 79,000 euro. The total budget for CDV will remain 140,000 euro.

6. Effectiveness of this Subcontract

This Contract, signed on behalf of its contracting parties will become effective on the date of last signature.



Thus agreed, drawn up and signed:

SWOV

Digitally signed by

Date: 2024.05.07 13:01:23 +02'00'

Managing director

CDV

Ing. Jindřich Frič, Ph.D., MBA Datum: 2024.05.02

Digitálně podepsal Ing. Jindřich Frič, Ph.D., MBA 14:55:30 +02'00'

Ing. Jindřich Frič, Ph.D., MBA, Director

Brno ,

SUBCONTRACT - SWOV -CDV-2023-02

4 April 2024

2 of 2